

CERTIFICATE **OF REGISTRATION**

This is to certify that

Pandrol, Inc.

25 Interstate Drive, PO Box 69 Napoleon, Ohio 43545-0069 USA

operates a

Quality Management System

which complies with the requirements of

ISO 9001:2015

for the following scope of certification

Manufacture and supply of aluminothermic rail welding material, design and manufacture of impact wrenches, rail cutters, grinders and power saws.

Certificate No.
File No.:
Issue Date:

CERT-0105268 025572 February 26, 2021

6

Frank Camasta **Global Head of Technical Services** SAI Global Assurance



Registered by: QMI-SAI Canada Limited (SAI Global), 20 Carlson Court, Suite 200, Toronto, Ontario M9W 7K6 Canada. This registration is subject to the SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. While all due care and skill was exercised in carrying out this assessment, SAI Global accepts responsibility only for proven negligence. This certificate remains the property of SAI Global and must be returned to them upon request. To verify that this certificate is current, please refer to the SAI Global On-Line Certification Register: https://www.saiglobal.com/en-us/assurance/auditing_and_certification/certification_registry/



Original Certification Date: September 24, 2003 Certification Effective Date: February 25, 2021 Certificate Expiry Date:

September 10, 2023